502277029 03/19/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kazuyuki NAGUMO	01/29/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEC CORPORATION	
Street Address:	7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku	
City:	City: Tokyo	
State/Country: JAPAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13845271

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: Ryoichi.Harada@necam.com

Correspondent Name: NEC Intellectual Property Center America

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Ave, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 560

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: J-13-0079

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrew Annis

Total Attachments: 1

source=J-13-0079_NEW_APP_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030039 FRAME: 0330 OF \$40.00 158452/1

Docket No.	

Assignment

	Whereas, I/We, <u>Kazt</u>	•	of <u>lokyo, Japan</u> ented certain improvements in
		-	
	RAM THEREOF	SISTEM, DATE	A DUPLICATION METHOD, AND
	NAM IMERCOE		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	and executed an appl		s Patent of the United States of America therefor on
		; and	
	Whereas,	NEC Corporati	on, 7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan
			e right, title, and interest in the application and be obtained therefor;
	Now therefore, for v	aluable considera	tion, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
assigned invention continuall reiss the Direction execute with the	e, its successors and on disclosed therein fations thereof, and alwes thereof, including ector of the U.S. Pate on set forth in the appropriate without further consecutive United States applied	assigns, the entire for the United Sta II Letters Patent of the right to claim and Trademark plication to the assideration all paper cation when called	ereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named eright, title and interest in the application and the tes of America, including all divisions, and if the United States that may be granted thereon, and m priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request to Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the signee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will ers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection d upon to do so by the assignee.
			r attorneys under U.S.P.T.O. Customer Number
	o insert here in parer	ıtheses (Applicati	
Confirn	nation number	. ,	, filed
) the a	pplication number and filing date of said application
when k	nown.		
Date:	January 29,	2013 s/ Ka:	Kazuruki Nagumo- ziyuki NAGUNO
Date:			
-		s/	
		u,	
Date:			
. Dato.			
		s/	
Date:			
-		s/	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 030039 FRAME: 0331